# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4108485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE / RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 037744 Frame 0193. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S COMPLETE INTEREST.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRAVASO VENTURES LLC	12/18/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COOPER'S HAWK INTERMEDIATE HOLDING LLC
Street Address:	5325 S 9TH AVENUE
City:	COUNTRYSIDE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60525

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7299743

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-577-7668

Email: klahey@sponslerbishop.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN J. LAHEY

Address Line 1: 200 EAST RANDOLPH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 5100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN J LAHEY
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin J. Lahey/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Original\_Coversheet\_02.16.2016#page1.tif source=Original\_Coversheet\_02.16.2016#page2.tif

PATENT 504061819 REEL: 040459 FRAME: 0208

source=Corrected\_Assignment\_10.21.2016#page1.tif source=Corrected\_Assignment\_10.21.2016#page2.tif source=Corrected\_Assignment\_10.21.2016#page3.tif

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TY	/PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: EFFECTIVE DATE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIG	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT 12/18/2015	
		12/18/2015		
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
TRAVASO VEN	TURES LLC		12/18/2015	
287678788788767 82 4 2	3777			
RECEIVING PAI	CIYDAIA			
Name:	COOPER'S H	AWK INTERMEDIATE HOLDIN	√GS LLC	
Street Address:	5325 S 9TH A	***************************************		
City:	COUNTRYS	DE		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
	general series		<b>{</b> }	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM	60525 ABERS Total:			
Postal Code:	60525  ABERS Total: 1  Type	Num 299743	ber	
Postal Code; PROPERTY NUM Property Patent Number;	60525 ABERS Total: 1 Type 7	Num	ber	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM Property	60525 ABERS Total: 1 Type 7	Num! 299743	ber	
Postal Code:  PROPERTY NUM  Property  Patent Number:  Correspondence will be had is unsuccessful, it we consect that is unsuccessful, it we correspondent Name:	60525  ABERS Total: 1  Type 7  7  NCE DATA  (312) 5 kinkey( sent to the e-mail addr iii be sent via US Mail KEVIN	Num 299743 77-7668 Esponsierbishop com ext first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen l. I LAHEY		
Postal Code:  PROPERTY NUM  Property  Patent Number:  CORRESPONDE  Fax Number:  Phone: Email: Carrespondence will be had is unsuccessful, it w	60525  ABERS Total: 1  Type  7.  NCE DATA  (312) 5  kinhey(sent to the e-mail adde iii be sent via US Mail KEVIN 200 EA SUITE	Num 299743 77-7668 Esponsierbishop com ext first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen L I LAHEY ST RANDOLPH STREET		
Postal Code:  PROPERTY NUM  Property  Patent Number:  Phone: Correspondence will be had is unsuccessful, it is Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	60525  ABERS Total: 1  Type 7.  NCE DATA  (312) 5: States of State	Numi 299743  77-7668 Esponsierbishop com esponsierti if their is unsuccessful, it will be sen t. JLAHEY STRANDOLPH STREET 5100 GO, JLLINOIS 60601		
Postal Code:  PROPERTY NUM  Property  Patent Number:  Correspondence will be had is unsuccessful, it was a line 1:  Address Line 1:  Address Line 4:	60525  ABERS Total: 1  Type  7:  NCE DATA  (3(2) 5 kinhey(i kinhey(i sent to the e-mail addr iii be sent via US Mail KEVIN 200 EA SUITE CHICA	Numi 299743  77-7668 Esponsierbishop com esponsierti if their is unsuccessful, it will be sen t. JLAHEY STRANDOLPH STREET 5100 GO, JLLINOIS 60601		

Dute:	02/16/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
source**Travaso_to_Cl source**Travaso_to_Cl	f_Assignment#page1.tif f_Assignment#page2.tif f_Assignment#page3.tif
RECEIPT INFORMATIO	)Y
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT3741050 02/16/2016

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE (Our File No. 2015-002)

Title: Aerating Decanter With Dispensing Valve	)
Sole Inventor: James R. Moore	)
Assignor: Travaso Ventures LLC	)
Assignee: Cooper's Hawk Intermediate Holding LLC Patent No.: 7,299,743	)
Patent No.: 7,299,743	)
Issue Date: November 27, 2007	)
Application No.: 10/708,625	)

# ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S COMPLETE INTEREST

In consideration of good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned duly authorized agent of the Assignor, Travaso Ventures LLC ("Travaso"), hereby assigns to the Assignee, Cooper's Hawk Intermediate Holding LLC ("Cooper's Hawk"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the invention or any improvements thereof, disclosed in an issued United States utility patent, entitled:

Aerating Decenter With Dispensing Valve

and identified as:

U.S. Utility Patent No.: 7,299,743

THIS ASSIGNMENT is entered into as of December 18, 2015 ("Effective Date"), by and between TRAVASO VENTURES, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, having a principal place of business address at 4148 Highway 96, Burns, TN 37029, and COOPER'S HAWK INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business address at 430 East Plainfield Road, Countryside, Illinois 60525.

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, James Moore ("Moore") of Nashville, Tennessee, is the sole inventor of an apparatus entitled 'Aerating Decanter with Dispensing Valve,' covered by U.S. Utility Patent No. 7,299,743 (the "'743 Patent");

WHEREAS, Moore has voluntarily assigned all of his rights in the '743 Patent to Travaso in an assignment document executed by Moore on November 19, 2015:

WHEREAS, the assignment from Moore to Travaso being recorded at the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 30, 2015, at Reel/Frame No. 037171/0074;

421

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged:

- Assignment of '743 Patent. Travaso, by its undersigned duly authorized agent, hereby
  voluntarily agrees to and does assign and transfer to Cooper's Hawk all right, title, and
  interest in and to the '743 Patent that Travaso has ever obtained or possessed, by either
  the assignment from Moore or otherwise, free any clear of any liens, claims, judgments,
  security interests, or any other encumbrances.
- 2. Intellectual Property and Asset Purchase Agreement. This Assignment is executed and delivered by Travaso and Cooper's Hawk pursuant to the terms of an Intellectual Property and Asset Purchase Agreement between the Assignor and Assignee dated December 15, 2015 to which Travaso and Cooper's Hawk are parties thereto. No subsequent invalidation of said Purchase Agreement, except for invalidation resulting from fraud, misrepresentation, or other material breach on behalf of the Assignee, will result in the invalidation of this Assignment of Assignor's Complete Interest.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous.</u> This assignment document consists of three (3) total pages, with the party signatures contained on page 3 of 3.

Signature blocks on following page.

This Assignment is executed and entered into as of the Effective Date.

TRAVASO VENTURES, LLC, Assignor

COOPER'S HAWK INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS/LLC, Assignee

**PATENT** REEL: 040459 FRAME: 0214

**RECORDED: 10/21/2016**